
RESOLUTION NO. 25606

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION TO
ENTER INTO AN AMENDMENT TO ITS AGREEMENT WITH
LOSE & ASSOCIATES FOR CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT OF WARNER PARK AND ITS
BALLFIELD, WHICH AMENDMENT INCREASES THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS
($15,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($285,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Parks and Recreation be and is

hereby authorized to enter into an amendment to its contract with Lose & Associates for

construction documents for the redevelopment of Warner Park and its ballfield, which

amendment increases the contract amount by $15,000.00, for a revised contract amount not to

exceed $285,000.00. All other sections of the agreement remain in force.

ADOPTED: August 12 ,2008




